DE FORM PTO-1595 REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademerk Office 101613031 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) J.5-01 William Buote VelQuest Corporation Kenneth N. Rapp Internal Address: Burleigh M. Hutchins Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? O Yes Xi No 3. Nature of conveyance: 35 South Street Assignment Street Address:_ □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ZIP:01748 Chy. Hopkinton State MA Other W. Buote - 7/28/2000; Execution Date: K.N.Rapp - 7/28/2000; Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes CKNo B.M. Hutchins - 8/3/2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/686,571 filed October 10, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\underline{W} \cdot \underline{Buote-7/28}/00$; K.N.Rapp-7/28/00; B.M.Hutchins-8/3/00. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/686,571 PROCESS-LINKED DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Attorney John E. Toupal Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 116 Concord Street Street Address: Deposit account number: City: ___ ZIP.01702 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Joan C. Lewis
Name of Person Signing

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 011502 FRAME: 0684

Feb. 7. 2001

MRD (Rel.65-100) Pub.605)





16-27

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 494) Tab settings O. D. D. T. RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William Buote: Kenneth N. Rapp Burleigh M. Hutchins Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yee & No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: VelQuest Corporation Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🗴 Assignment 🗅 Merger	Street Address: 35 South Street		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Hopkinton State: MA ZIP: 01748		
Execution Date: 7/28/00 & 8/3/00 respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □XNo		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): entitled	:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) PROCESS-LINKED DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	n, the execution date of the application is: 7/28/00 & 8/3/00 respectively B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes Œ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Attorney John E. Toupal Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 116 Concord Street	8. Deposit account number: 20-1375		
City: Framingham State: MA ZIP: 01702	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
The original document. Joan C. Lewis Name of Person Signing	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

	Drad	ctitio	ner'e	Docke	t No.	D.1497
--	------	--------	-------	-------	-------	--------

PATENT

For: 🖾 U.S. and/or 첩 Foreign Rights

For: 🖾 U.S. Application or

☐ U.S. Provisional Application

For: ☐ U.S. Patent
For: ☐ PCT Application
By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

(type or print name of inventors)	Address Nationality
William Buote	49 Wethersfield Road <u>Bellingham, MA 02019 U.S.</u>
Kenneth N. Rapp	208 East Street Upton, MA 01568 U.S.
Burleigh M. Hutchins	153 North Street Upton, MA 01568 U.S.
,	

REEL: 011502 FRAME: 0686

ASSI	GNE	Ε:	
Vel	Que	st	Corporation 35 South Street
			me of ASSIGNEE) Address
Uni	ted	l St	Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748
Natior	nality		
and t	he s	ucce	ssors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
			(complete one of the following)
	⊠	the	entire right, title and interest
		an	undivided percent (%) interest
for th	e Un	ited	States and its territorial possessions
		(ch	eck the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	X	and	in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority
n an	d to		and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	PR	OCE	SS-LINKED DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
			(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and v	vhich	ı is f	ound in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a)		U.S	. patent application executed on even date herewith
(p)	X		i. patent application executed on $\frac{7/28/00 \& 8/3/00 \text{ respective}}{2}$
(c)			s. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled
			Express mail label no.:
			Mailed:
			To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)		U.S	s. application no. / filed on
(e)			ernational application no. PCT ///led on
(f)		U.S	s. patent no issued
			A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
			(check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)			l any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

PATENT

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

REEL: 011502 FRAME: 0687

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{7/28/00\&8/3/00}{\text{Date of signing}}$

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
William Buote	William Beste
Kenneth N. Rapp	
Burleigh M. Hutchins	Durley Milletoke

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.